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HyperAccess™ 24F LC Adapter Panel

Description Customer Configurator Selections

Number of Fibers 24

Fiber Mode Customer Specified

Adapter LC

Single-Mode Color Code

LC Adapter Blue

Multi-Mode Color Code

LC Adapter Aqua

Product Performance

Spec Parameter Spec Value

Optical - Single-Mode

Operational Wavelength 1310 / 1550 Nm

Insertion Loss 0.30 dB

Return Loss, LC Simplex -55 dB

Optical - Multi-Mode

Operational Wavelength 850 / 1300 Nm

Insertion Loss @ 850 Nm 0.30 dB

Return Loss -25 dB

Environmental

Installation Temp Range 0 to +70 C

Installation Temp Range 0 to +60 C

ROHS 2011 / 65 / EU

Features & Benefits

- High-density adapter panel
- 24 LC connection
- Multiple applications
	 - Pre-terminated LC trunks
	 - Used with splice pigtails
- Supports OM4, OM5 and OS2 fiber types
- Internal shutters on LCs
- Low-loss LC connections
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